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What’s on Term 2 

Thur 19 May Science & Engineering Challenge 5-6 

Fri 20 May P&C Chicken Burger day $4.50 ea 

Mon 30 May 3-6 Lake Keepit camp for 2 nights 

Tues   7 Jun P&C AGM meeting 3.00 pm 

Wed   8 Jun Kempsey High transition day 

Fri 10 Jun BPS athletics tentative date 

Mon 13 Jun Public holiday 

Mon 20 Jun Hearing checks 

Thur 30 Jun Small Schools athletics 3-6 students 

 

 

Some great African masks made by 3-6 

students.  They are studying Art Around the 

World and Africa was their first destination. 



   Bellbrook Public School …….. a proud member of the Macleay Public Schools group 

We have several notes due in at the moment - hearing, science challenge (5-6), P&C 

lunch order, Lake Keepit excursion (3-6).  Please sign and return as soon as possible.   

Thank you to our P&C for running the Mother’s Day stall and to those community 

members who donated gifts. 

Bellbrook School athletics has been postponed until later in the term as the grounds 

are too wet.  A tentative date is Friday, 10 June 2022. 

We now have a date for the Small Schools athletics day - 30 June 2022.  This will be 

for those qualifying students in 3-6. 

The dental van has now finished up at the school.  Several students still need to make 

appointments to have further work done in the Kempsey Clinic.  These families will be 

notified and get a follow up phone call. 

News 

Every day counts:  Attendance draw winners for the fortnight (see front page too). 


